



Parks Canada Agency Bid Receiving Unit National Contracting Services Bid Fax: **1-877-558-2349** Bid E-mail Address: <u>soumissionsest-bidseast@pc.gc.ca</u>

To: Caroline Demers

This is the only acceptable email address for responses to the bid solicitation. Bids submitted by email directly to the Contracting Authority or to any other email address will not be accepted.

The maximum email file size is 15 megabytes. The Parks Canada Agency (PCA) is not responsible for any transmission errors. Emails with links to bid documents will not be accepted.

REVISION 001 TO A REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

Proposal to: Parks Canada Agency

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred or attached hereto, the goods, services and construction listed herein or on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefor.

Comments:

Issuing Office:

Parks Canada Agency National Contracting Services Quebec, QC



Title:

Impede the Reed - Mechanical Phragmites Harvesting - Georgian Bay islands National Park

Solicitation No.: 5P300-22-0107/A

Date: August 25, 2022

Amendment No. - N° de modification : 001

Client Reference No.: 10221150

GETS Reference No.: PW-20-00909068

Solicitation Closes:Time Zone:At: 2:00 PMEDTOn: September 8, 2022EDT

F.O.B.:

Plant: \Box Destination: \boxtimes Other: \Box

Address Enquiries to: Caroline Demers

Telephone No.: n/a

Fax No.: n/a

Email Address:

caroline.demers@pc.gc.ca

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: 2611 Honey Harbour Rd, Muskoka Rd. 5, Honey Harbour, ON P0E 1E0 - Georgian Bay islands National Park

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER

Vendor/ Firm Name:		
Address:		
Telephone No.:	Fax No.:	
Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/ Firm (type or print):		
Signature:	Date:	







Amendment 001

This amendment is being issued to extend the period of service:

- A. Section 6.5.2
- B. Annex B Base of payment

A. Amend Section 6.5.2 Period of the service

6.5.2 Period of the service

DELETE

The Work identify at Annex A – (Figure 3) as the "firm service" is to be performed from date of Contract to September 30, 2022 inclusive.

INSERT

The Work identify at Annex A – (Figure 3) as the "firm service" is to be performed from date of Contract to October 31, 2022 inclusive

B. Amend ANNEX B – BASE OF PAYMENT

REPLACE BY

1. Firm Price

Bidder tendered all-inclusive firm price to perform the work is Canadian funds, applicable taxes excluded. Any Travel and Living Expenses and other miscellaneous expenses must be included in the firm price.

Description	Firm Price (Applicable Taxes Excluded)
Firm service:	
Mechanical Phragmites Harvesting as described in Annex A	\$
(From date of Contract to October 31, 2022 inclusive.)	
OPTIONAL SERVICE – PART # 1 (Date to be confirm)	
Mechanical Phragmites Harvesting as described in Annex A	\$
OPTIONAL SERVICE - PART # 2 (Date to be confirm)	
Mechanical Phragmites Harvesting as described in Annex A	\$
Total Firm Price for Financial Proposal Evaluation (Taxes Extra):	\$

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

